MCGM ─ 12 ─ 12 ─ 50M ─ □
Order example
MODEL
STROKE
M: MagnetTUBE I.D.
PURPOSE / TYPE OF BEARING
Code Purpose / Type of bearing
12 Lift / Slide bush
PORT THREAD
Blank: M5×0.8
(for ø12~ø25)
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
(for ø32~ø100)
Features
● Higher loading capacity compared to unguided
standard compact cylinders.
● Up to 6 flush fitting reed switches can be mounted.
Table for stroke
Series variety
(Bearing type)
Tube
I.D.
Stroke (mm)
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 75 100
MCGM
(Slide bush)
ø12
ø16
ø20
ø25
ø32
ø40
ø50
ø63
ø80
ø100
* Please contact us if the stroke is out of specification.
MCGM series
COMPACT TWIN-GUIDE CYLINDER
Specification
Model MCGM
Acting type Double acting
Tube I.D. (mm) 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
Port size M5×0.8 Rc1/8 *1 Rc1/4 Rc3/8
Medium Air
Operating perssure range (MPa) 0.12~1 0.1~1
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa
Ambient temperature -5°C~+60°C (No freezing)
Cushion With rubber cusion pad
Available speed range 50~500 mm/sec 50~300 mm/sec
Lubricator Not required
Sensor
switch
(*2)
RCE,RCE1
RDEP ─ ─
*1. ø32 without magnet with storke = 5mm, port size is M5×0.8.
*2. RCE, RCE1, RDEP specification, please refer to page 8-12, 13, 18.
Model Basic weight
MCGM-12

200
10
4 ø12,ø16
ø20,ø25 ø32
ø40
ø50
ø63
ø80
ø100
MCGM Inside structure & Parts list
COMPACT TWIN-GUIDE CYLINDER
Order example of
repair kits
Tube
I.D. Repair kits
ø12 PS-MCGM-12
ø16 PS-MCGM-16
ø20 PS-MCGM-20
ø25 PS-MCGM-25
ø32 PS-MCGM-32
ø40 PS-MCGM-40
ø50 PS-MCGM-50
ø63 PS-MCGM-63
ø80 PS-MCGM-80
ø100 PS-MCGM-100
Material
No. Tube I.D.
Part name 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100 Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)
1 Body Aluminum alloy 1
2 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 1
3 End cover Aluminum alloy 1
4 Piston
rod
With magnet Stainless steel Carbon steel 1
Without magnet *1 Carbon steel 1
5 Piston Aluminum alloy 1
6 Piston for magnet ring Aluminum alloy 1
7 Rod packing NBR 1
8 Snap ring Stainless steel Spring steel 1
9 Cover ring NBR 1
10 Piston bolt Stainless steel SCM 1
11 Piston packing NBR 1
12 Piston gasket ─ NBR 1
13 Cushion packing NBR 2
14 Magnet Magnet 1
15 Wear ring ─ Resin 1
16 Bush ─ Bearing alloy 1
17 Plate Aluminum alloy 1
18 Guide rod Carbon steel 2
19 Guide rod bush Bearing alloy 4
20 Bolt for piston rod Carbon steel 1
21 Bolt for guide rod Carbon steel 2
22 Flat washer Carbon steel 2
*1. Stainless steel
Without magnet With magnet
19 1922 2221 2118 1820 2017 174 416 167 72 2
8 8
9 9
13 13
10 10
1 1
6
15
14
5 5
11 11
12 12
13 13
3 3
MCGM Dimension  ø12~ø32
COMPACT TWIN-GUIDE CYLINDER
Code
Tube I.D.
Stroke
range
Without magnet Magnet
D1 D2 E EB EC G HA HB IA IB JJ KA KB L M N OA OBA B F A B F
12 5~30 26.5 17 5 31.5 22 5   6 5 25 24 –   6 M3×0.5 3 32 31.5 – 10±0.1   7.1 3.5 15.5 3.5 M4×0.7 6.5
16 5~30 26.5 17 5 31.5 22 5   8 5 29 28 –   6 M3×0.5 3 38 37 – 14±0.1   9.9 3.5 20 3.5 M4×0.7 6.5